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LOS ANGELES SANTA MONICA
(Adults 16+)

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

ACCOMMODATION

HOMESTAY (PRICES PER WEEK)

RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION

AIRPORT TRANSFER (ALL ACCOMMODATION TYPES)

COURSES

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

All courses have an average of 7 and a maximum of 12 students per class. Every lesson is 45 minutes.
All courses (except Cambridge) start every Monday for all levels.
All courses with 20 or 23.75 lessons per week do not require an F1-student visa (I-20).
All courses with 24, 26 or 30 lessons per week require an F1-student visa (I-20).
Private lessons are $75 per 45-minute lesson.

Twin rooms can be booked by just one person and room will be shared (same gender). 
All housing options include check-in and check-out on a Saturday.

Surcharge of $35/week for all homestay types per person for lactose free and vegan diet.

The minimum level for TOEFL is low advanced (C1).
Academic Year includes personalized academic counseling.

Jan 1, Jan 17, Feb 21, May 30, Jul 4, Sep 5, Nov 24, Nov 25, Dec 26
Classes for Nov 25 will be made up. Our schools are not closed during the week of Christmas except Dec 26.

Studio (max. 2), 
private bathroom

Apartment 
Premium

Self-catering $1,150 $180$900

ROOMTYPE MEALS
PRICES PER WEEK

3

EXTRA
NIGHT4+

Single, private bathroom Breakfast and dinner $550 $110$580

Homestay

Double, shared bathroom Breakfast $270 $65$290

Single, private bathroom Breakfast $500 $100$530

Double, shared bathroom Breakfast and dinner $320 $85$340

Single, shared bathroom Breakfast $300 $85$330

Single, shared bathroom Breakfast and dinner $350 $90$380

ROOMTYPE MEALS LOW
SEASON

EXTRA
NIGHT

HIGH SEASON
(June 25 - 

Aug 20 2022)SERVICE

Registration fee (applicable for all courses) $100

English plus Experience (max. 24 weeks) $950

Accommodation placement fee $100

College/University Counseling Fee $500

Surf Lessons (2 afternoons of 2 lessons each) $280/week

Course change fee (changes at school) $50

Learning materials for all courses $10/week

I-20 Express Mail Fee $75

Optional health insurance for students $3/day

PRICE

COURSE NAME

General English 20 - GE20

Academic Year 30 - AY30

General English 23 - GE23

TOEFL Exam Preparation 26 - GE20 + TOE6

General English 30 - GE30

General English 24 - GE24

TOEFL Exam Preparation 30 - GE24 + TOE6

Academic Year 24 - AY24

LESSONS
/WEEK 1-6 7-12 13-19 20-29 30-39 40+

PRICES PER WEEK

20

30

23.75

20 + 6

30

24

24 + 6

24

$320

n/a

$350

$380

$410

$350

$410

n/a

n/a

$360

n/a

$330

$360

$300

$360

$300

$310

n/a

$340

$370

$400

$340

$400

n/a

n/a

$350

n/a

$320

$350

$290

$350

$290

n/a

n/a

n/a

$360

$390

$330

$390

n/a

n/a

$340

n/a

$310

$340

$280

$340

$280

AIRPORT

Los Angeles Airport (LAX) $250 $125$125

ARRIVAL & DEPARTURE DEPARTURE ONLYARRIVAL ONLY

Twin, private bathroomShared 
Apartment
Comfort

Self-catering n/a

Single, private bathroom Self-catering n/a

ROOMTYPE MEALS EXTRA
NIGHT

$460 $430

$750 $720

1-3

PRICES PER WEEK

4+

Quad, shared bathroom

Shared 
Apartment
Standard

Self-catering n/a

Single, shared bathroom

Single, private bathroom

Self-catering

Self-catering

n/a

n/a

Twin, shared bathroom Self-catering n/a

ROOMTYPE MEALS EXTRA
NIGHT

PRICES PER WEEK

$400 $300 $275

$460

$610

n/a

$400

$510

$610

$370

$480

$595

1-3 4-8 9+

Shared 
ApartmentEconomy

Single, shared bathroom Self-catering n/a

ROOMTYPE MEALS EXTRA
NIGHT

PRICES PER WEEK

n/a $400 $380

1-3 4-8 9+

https://www.englishcollege.com/apartment-premium-santa-monica
https://www.englishcollege.com/host-family-santa-monica
https://www.englishcollege.com/english-plus-experience
https://www.englishcollege.com/general-english/general-english-23-ge23
https://www.englishcollege.com/general-english/general-english-30-ge30
https://www.englishcollege.com/academic-year/academic-year-30-ay30
https://www.englishcollege.com/toefl-exam-preparation/toefl-exam-preparation-30-ge24-toe6
https://www.englishcollege.com/general-english/general-english-20-ge20
https://www.englishcollege.com/general-english/general-english-24-ge24
https://www.englishcollege.com/academic-year/academic-year-24-ay24
https://www.englishcollege.com/toefl-exam-preparation/toefl-exam-preparation-26-ge20-toe6
https://www.englishcollege.com/shared-apartment-comfort-santa-monica
https://www.englishcollege.com/shared-apartment-standard-santa-monica
https://www.englishcollege.com/shared-apartment-standard-santa-monica
https://www.englishcollege.com/shared-apartment-economy-0

