# LOS ANGELES SANTA MONICA

(Adults 16+)

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE FEES**

SERVICE	PRICE		
Registration fee (applicable for all courses)	\$100		
Accommodation placement fee	\$100		
Learning materials for all courses	\$10/week		
Surf Lessons (2 afternoons of 2 lessons each)	\$280/week		
English plus Experience (max. 24 weeks)	\$950		
College/University Counseling Fee	\$500		
I-20 Express Mail Fee	\$75		
Course change fee (changes at school)	\$50		
Optional health insurance for students	\$3/day		

#### **COURSES**

All courses have an average of 7 and a maximum of 12 students per class. Every lesson is 45 minutes.

All courses (except Cambridge) start every Monday for all levels.

All courses with 20 or 23.75 lessons per week do not require an F1-student visa (I-20).

All courses with 24, 26 or 30 lessons per week require an F1-student visa (I-20).

Private lessons are \$75 per 45-minute lesson.

COURCE NAME	LESSONS	PRICES PER WEEK					
COURSE NAME	/WEEK	1-6	7-12	13-19	20-29	30-39	40+
General English 20 - GE20	20	\$320	\$310	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
General English 23 - GE23	23.75	\$350	\$340	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
General English 24 - GE24	24	\$350	\$340	\$330	\$300	\$290	\$280
General English 30 - GE30	30	\$410	\$400	\$390	\$360	\$350	\$340
Academic Year 24 - AY24	24	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$300	\$290	\$280
Academic Year 30 - AY30	30	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$360	\$350	\$340
TOEFL Exam Preparation 26 - GE20 + TOE6	20 + 6	\$380	\$370	\$360	\$330	\$320	\$310
TOEFL Exam Preparation 30 - GE24 + TOE6 (	24 + 6	\$410	\$400	\$390	\$360	\$350	\$340

The minimum level for TOEFL is low advanced (C1).

Academic Year includes personalized academic counseling.

#### **PUBLIC HOLIDAYS**

Jan 1, Jan 17, Feb 21, May 30, Jul 4, Sep 5, Nov 24, Nov 25, Dec 26

Classes for Nov 25 will be made up. Our schools are not closed during the week of Christmas except Dec 26.

#### **ACCOMMODATION**

Twin rooms can be booked by just one person and room will be shared (same gender). All housing options include check-in and check-out on a Saturday.

## **HOMESTAY (PRICES PER WEEK)**

ТҮРЕ		ROOM	MEALS	LOW SEASON	HIGH SEASON (June 25 - Aug 20 2022)	EXTRA NIGHT
		Double, shared bathroom	Breakfast	\$270	\$290	\$65
		Single, shared bathroom	Breakfast	\$300	\$330	\$85
Homostav		Double, shared bathroom	Breakfast and dinner	\$320	\$340	\$85
Homestay	(j)	Single, shared bathroom	Breakfast and dinner	\$350	\$380	\$90
		Single, private bathroom	Breakfast	\$500	\$530	\$100
		Single, private bathroom	Breakfast and dinner	\$550	\$580	\$110

Surcharge of \$35/week for all homestay types per person for lactose free and vegan diet.

#### **RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION**

ТҮРЕ		ROOM	MEALS	PRICES PER WEEK			EXTRA
			WIEALS	1-3	4-8	9+	NIGHT
Shared ApartmentEcono	omy	Single, shared bathroom	Self-catering	n/a	\$400	\$380	n/a
ТҮРЕ		ROOM	MEALS	PRICES PER WEEK			EXTRA
IIPE				1-3	4-8	9+	NIGHT
		Quad, shared bathroom	Self-catering	\$400	\$300	\$275	n/a
Shared	$\odot$	Twin, shared bathroom	Self-catering	\$460	\$400	\$370	n/a
Apartment Standard	(j)	Single, shared bathroom	Self-catering	\$610	\$510	\$480	n/a
		Single, private bathroom	Self-catering	n/a	\$610	\$595	n/a
ТҮРЕ		ROOM	MEALS	PRICES PER WEEK			EXTRA
TIPE				1-3		4+	NIGHT
Shared	$\bigcirc$	Twin, private bathroom	Self-catering	\$460		\$430	n/a
Apartment Comfort	(i)	Single, private bathroom	Self-catering	\$750		\$720	n/a
TYPE	TVDF	ROOM	MEALS	PRICES PER WEEK			EXTRA
TTPE				3		4+	NIGHT
Apartment Premium	(i)	Studio (max. 2), private bathroom	Self-catering	\$1,150		\$900	\$180

### **AIRPORT TRANSFER (ALL ACCOMMODATION TYPES)**

AIRPORT	ARRIVAL ONLY	ARRIVAL & DEPARTURE	DEPARTURE ONLY
Los Angeles Airport (LAX)	\$125	\$250	\$125